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ISD/ACAD/CIR/040(PR)/2025 31/07/2025
CIRCULAR
(Balvatika to Class V)

Dear Parents
Greetings of the day!
The following are the school activities proposed for August 2025.

Monday, 11 August 2025: Assembly on Independence Day of India by class V C.
Wednesday, 13 August 2025:  Assembly on Independence Day of India by class II C.
Friday, 15 August 2025: Independence Day of India.

Sunday, 17 August 2025: Shotput finals for Class V.

Monday, 18 August 2025: Assembly on Independence Day of India by KG II B. Dress

Code — Tricolour.
Club Activity for Classes Il to V.

Tuesday, 19 August 2025: Athletic events selection starts for classes III to V.
Wednesday, 20 August 2025: Club Activity for Balvatika to Class II.
Saturday, 23 August 2025: Utsav for classes III to V

Wednesday, 27 August 2025:  Assembly on Grandparents’ Day by KG II C.
Grandparents’ Day Activity for classes I & II

Thursday, 28 August 2025: English Recitation for class II.

Saturday, 30 August 2025: SMC - Parents Open Day. Parents having any suggestions / relevant
matters to be discussed can meet the SMC between 9 :00 a.m. and
11:00 a.m. on a one-to-one basis in the Conference Room.

Sunday, 31 August 2025: English Recitation for class I.

e
RN
V. <>/ d=2aglr NN\
/93 ‘K((,
/7 '
1 P.0. Box 1554 Jibroo

* Postal Code 114
Sultanate of Oman




